



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01241205 December 05, 2024 11:00 AM
Call Order: 004
Contract: E1X51-R0
District: District 1
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES, HENDRY
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS
Project(s): 43274417275 (*)
Contract Desc: Herbicide Application

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$90,639.00	100.00%
2	GROW CARE OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$111,086.01	122.56%
3	CWA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$120,090.51	132.49%
4	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$123,039.00	135.75%
5	WATERS BROTHERS ENVIRONMENTAL I	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$134,978.40	148.92%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01241205 December 05, 2024 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E1X51-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES, HENDRY **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43274417275 (*)
Contract Descr: Herbicide Application
 The work under this Contract consists of Herbicide Application.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) GROW CARE OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS, LLC		(3) CWA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (GA								
0005 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)		1,200.000 AC	33.00000	39,600.00	29.57000	35,484.00	42.00000	50,400.00
0010 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		1,500.000 AC	33.00000	49,500.00	48.77000	73,155.00	45.00000	67,500.00
0015 E580337 11 HERBICIDE (MANUAL APPLICATION)		513.000 GA	3.00000	1,539.00	4.77000	2,447.01	4.27000	2,190.51
0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (GA Section Totals:				\$90,639.00		\$111,086.01		\$120,090.51
Contract Grand Totals:				\$90,639.00		\$111,086.01		120,090.51



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01241205 December 05, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1X51-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(5) WATERS BROTHERS ENVIRONMENTAL I			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (GA								
0005 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)		1,200.000 AC	45.00000	54,000.00	49.15000	58,980.00		
0010 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		1,500.000 AC	45.00000	67,500.00	50.05000	75,075.00		
0015 E580337 11 HERBICIDE (MANUAL APPLICATION)		513.000 GA	3.00000	1,539.00	1.80000	923.40		
0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (GA Section Totals:				\$123,039.00		\$134,978.40		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$123,039.00		\$134,978.40		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01241205 December 05, 2024 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E1X51-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.